BY: Delegate Smigiel

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1 (First Reading File Bill - Committee Reprint)

On page 9, strike beginning with "<u>TWO</u>" in line 11 down through "<u>TWO</u>" in line 14 and substitute "<u>FOUR</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>FOR</u>" in line 14 down through "<u>UNIVERSITY</u>" in line 15; in line 16, strike "<u>JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY</u>" and substitute "<u>GOVERNOR</u>"; in line 17, strike "<u>(6)</u>" and substitute "<u>(5)</u>"; strike beginning with "<u>, ONE</u>" in line 17 down through "<u>ONE</u>" in line 18; and in line 18, strike "<u>JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY</u>" and substitute "<u>GOVERNOR</u>".

On page 10, after line 12, insert:

"(K) <u>A MEMBER OF THE COMMISSION MAY NOT BE AFFILIATED WITH THE</u> <u>UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND OR THE JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY.</u>".